

## Biography The White Oak Group

Pandy L. Martin

Associate Vice President - Investment Officer



Building, managing, and preserving wealth for our clients is the calling of Pandy Martin and the White Oak Group of Wells Fargo Advisors. Being there for our clients through all of life's transitions – planned or unplanned – is our honor and privilege.

Our goals-based investment planning process always begins with and revolves around listening listening to understand our clients' current situation, their past experiences and their goals for the future. Every client is different and unique. That is why we listen with a sincere and genuine interest, with curiosity and with compassion. With the information our clients share with us, we go to work and develop solutions and strategies to address their comprehensive wealth management needs in the areas of investments, borrowing and liability management, non-portfolio risk management and estate planning and fiduciary services.

While some advisors and clients measure success by technical benchmarks, we measure success by our ability to help clients find joy, happiness and fulfillment in their lives. That's what Pandy experiences when she is with her son whether they are fishing, hiking or just enjoying their time together. The importance of Pandy's family serves as a constant reminder of what matters most and the impact that her work has on the lives of her clients and their families, now and for years to come.

Together with her colleagues at The White Oak Group of Wells Fargo Advisors, Bill Hardin and Mitzi Maxey, Private Wealth Financial Advisors, believe that helping clients to find joy, contentment, purpose and meaning in their lives is the driving force behind everything they do.

10 S. Jefferson Street, Suite 2100 Roanoke, VA 24011 Direct: 540-510-3731 • Toll free: 866-489-5779 pandy.l.martin@wellsfargo.com https://fa.wellsfargoadvisors.com/white-oak-group/

## Investment and Insurance Products: • NOT FDIC Insured • NO Bank Guarantee • MAY Lose Value

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. ©2024 Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC. PM-10042025-6527508.1.1